01-17-2002

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10195	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□□ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Waste Elutriation Technologies, LTD .	Name: Kenneth C. Saucier	
(WET,LTD)		
1-11-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tayles ho	JAN 1 1 3% C	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 10834 Gurney Road	
Security Agreement		
Other		
	City: Baker State: LA Zip: 70714	
Execution Date: 12/21/01		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🐺 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6328234	
Additional numbers at	 tached? ☐ Yes 🏜 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	v. rotal number of applications and patents involved.	
Name: Kenneth C. Saucier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Enclosed		
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 10834 Gurney Road		
	(Attack durlingto upper of this ages if nation by deposit ages 14	
City: Baker State: LA Zip: 70714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.		
is a true copy of the original document.		
William Berry/Director, WET,LTD	ulliane Glery 12/21/01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Tradernarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT
REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0060

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Waste Elutriation Technologies, LTD of Roswell Georgia 30076, hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Titled: Apparatus and		
Method for Recycling Solid Waste		
No. 6328234 , dated _	12/11/01	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Kenneth C. Saucier		
of <u>Baker, Louisiana</u>		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mail	ling address is	
City of Baker	_, and State of <u>Louisiana</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _	One dollars (\$_1.00) , the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable con	nsideration, I, the patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said Patent afores	aid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoo	f, and for his legal representatives a	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and ent	tirely as the same would have be∈n	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	\cap 1	
Executed this 3/ 4/	day of Allence	, 20 <i></i> ,
	-	
	, 0	о., «
	Wie	Signature) / Director
State of MA	Waste	Elutriation Technologies, LTD
County of \$55 8K SS:	(WET	, LTD)
Before me personally appeared said Willey	un Wayar Berry	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to b		day
of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>66</u> .		
o	•	SI MINI
	EVELYN M. MARCOTTE	pry Millellow
Seal	Notary Public My Comm. Expires Sept. 25, 2003	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0061